



TCI EXPRESS

LEADER IN EXPRESS

October 23, 2021

To,

| | |
|---|--|
| Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street – Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 540212 | Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol: TCIEXP |
|---|--|

Sub: Newspaper Cuttings- Q2/H1 ended on September 30, 2021 for FY21-22 Result Publication

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are forwarding herewith copies of newspaper cuttings of above results as published in the following newspapers:

| Name | Date of Publishing |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|
| Financial Express (English) | 23-10-2021 |
| Nav Telangana (Regional Telugu) | 23-10-2021 |

This is for your information & record please.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully
For TCI Express Limited

PRIYANKA
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer*



Encl.: a/a

TCI Express Limited

Website: www.tciexpress.in

Corporate Office: TCI House, Plot No. 69, Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001, India

Tel.: +91-124-2384090-94 • Email: info@tciexpress.in • CIN: L622001G2008PLC061781

Registered Office: Flat Nos. 306 & 307, 1 & 2/3, Third Floor, Ashoka Bhoopal Chambers,

S. P. Road, Secunderabad – 500003 - Tel.: +91 40 27840104

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: 13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road,
Khadki, Pune - 411 003. (Maharashtra)
CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223

Ferrous

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Six months ended | | Year ended |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30/09/2021 | 30/06/2021 | 30/09/2020 | 30/09/2021 | 30/09/2020 | 31/03/2021 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from Operations | 958.39 | 822.83 | 488.24 | 1,761.21 | 699.28 | 2,038.08 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items) | 160.58 | 186.35 | 84.75 | 346.93 | 72.44 | 363.39 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items) | 160.58 | 186.35 | 84.75 | 346.93 | 72.44 | 363.39 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items) | 119.91 | 139.50 | 65.55 | 250.41 | 48.46 | 302.11 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period) | 120.08 | 139.29 | 66.01 | 259.37 | 48.73 | 302.29 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | 69.21 | 69.19 | 69.00 | 69.21 | 69.00 | 69.37 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 8.66 | 10.08 | 4.75 | 18.74 | 3.52 | 21.89 |
| | (b) Diluted | 8.62 | 10.03 | 4.74 | 18.66 | 3.51 | 21.82 |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results along with notes there to are available on the website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.kirloskarferrous.com

For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited
Sd/-
R. V. Gurnaste
Managing Director (DIN : 00082829)

Place: Koppal
Date: 22 October 2021

Telephone No.: (020) 66084645 • Fax No.: (020) 25813208
E-mail: ktf@investor.kirloskar.com • Website: www.kirloskarferrous.com

Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by "Kirloskar Proprietary Limited" and "Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited" is the Permitted User.

12

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ZENOTECH LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN: L27100TG1989PLC010122

Survey No.250-252, Turkapally (V), Shameerpet (M), Hyderabad - 500078
Phone: +91 90320 44584/585/586 Website: www.zenotechlab.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

(Rs. in lakhs, except share and per equity share data)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2021 | 30.06.2021 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2020 | 31.03.2021 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 801.07 | 996.09 | 396.04 | 1,797.16 | 898.55 | 2,285.36 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax | 94.64 | 349.65 | (207.23) | 444.29 | (246.68) | (121.51) |
| Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items and tax | 94.64 | 349.65 | (207.23) | 444.29 | (246.68) | (121.51) |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 94.78 | 349.79 | (208.40) | 444.57 | (249.02) | (122.08) |
| Paid-up equity share capital | 6,103.06 | 6,103.06 | 6,103.06 | 6,103.06 | 6,103.06 | 6,103.06 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year | - | - | - | - | - | (1,262.24) |
| Earnings/ (loss) per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs.10/- per share) | 0.16 | 0.57 | (0.34) | 0.73 | (0.40) | (0.20) |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 22, 2021.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.zenotechlab.com).

By order of the Board
for Zenotech Laboratories Limited
Sd/-
Azadar Hussain Khan
Chairman
DIN-01219312

Date: October 22, 2021

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of India Undertaking - Mini Ratna Company)
CIN No. U74899DL1963GOI003913
RO : Block-AQ, Plot -12, Sector-5, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091
Ph. 033-2367-1077 / 74,
E-mail : nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com

No.-Prodn.-03/NSC: KOL/2021-22
Dated: 22.10.2021

Supply of 750 qnts. fresh finished product of TL category of Ginger, Turmeric and Elephant Foot Yam.

For details, visit NSC's website www.indiaseeds.com under Public Notice (Tender / Quotations). Online Bids for above tender must be submitted at NSC e-Portal: <https://indiaseeds.eproc.in> latest by 14:30 Hrs. of 10.11.2021. Corrigendum / addendum, if any, shall only be published in NSC's website.

Regional Manager
NSC, Kolkata

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674
Regd. Office: 100A/1 Right Wing, the Capital Court Ground Floor, Shopping centre, Munirka-III New Delhi 110067
E-mail: accounts@gogiacap.com
Website: www.gogiacap.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 26th October 2021 at 3.30 pm at its registered office to consider increase in Authorised Share Capital of the company and any other matter with the permission of the chair.

The said notice can be accessed on the website of the company at www.gogiacap.com and may also be accessed on the stock exchange website at www.bse.com

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
Place: Delhi SATISH GOGIA
Date: 22.10.2021 Managing Director

THE MYSORE PAPER MILLS LTD.#32, 1st Floor, D. Devaraj Urs Road (Race Course Road), Bengaluru-560 001.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL (PROVISIONAL) RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 2021

(Rs. in Lakh)

| Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | | PERIOD ENDED | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | 31.03.2021 (Un Audited) | 31.12.2020 (Un Audited) | 31.03.2020 (Un Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Un Audited) | 31.03.2020 (Un Audited) |
| 1 Income from Operations | | | | | |
| a) Gross Sales / Income from Operations | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) Other Operating Income (Net) | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| Revenue from Operations | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| 2 Other Income | - | - | - | - | - |
| 3 Total Income(3=1+2) | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| 4 Expenses | | | | | |
| a) Cost of Material Consumed | 97.00 | 97.00 | 77.00 | 426.00 | 472.00 |
| b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | 109.44 | 45.17 | 0.00 | 169.14 | - |
| c) Employee Benefit Expenses | 152.00 | 149.00 | 107.00 | 596.00 | 527.00 |
| d) Finance Cost | 2,080.00 | 2,068.00 | 2,088.00 | 8,319.00 | 8,330.00 |
| e) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses | 267.00 | 267.00 | 225.00 | 1,062.00 | 1,023.00 |
| f) Other Expenses | 125.00 | 98.00 | 340.00 | 489.00 | 1,364.00 |
| Total Expenses (4) | 2,830.44 | 2,724.17 | 2,837.01 | 11,061.14 | 11,716.00 |
| 5 Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax (3-4) | (2,481.00) | (2,546.00) | (2,166.00) | (10,181.00) | (9,962.00) |
| 6 Exceptional items | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7 Profit Before Tax (5-6) | (2,481.00) | (2,546.00) | (2,166.00) | (10,181.00) | (9,962.00) |
| 8 Tax Expenses | - | - | - | - | - |
| -Current Tax | - | - | - | - | - |
| -Deferred Tax / MAT Credit Entitlement | - | - | - | - | - |
| -Income Tax Relating to Previous Year | - | - | - | - | - |
| 9 Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8) | (2,481.00) | (2,546.00) | (2,166.00) | (10,181.00) | (9,962.00) |
| 10 Other Comprehensive Income | | | | | |
| A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| Other Comprehensive Income (10) | - | - | - | - | - |
| 11 Total Comprehensive Income (9 + 10) | (2,481.00) | (2,546.00) | (2,166.00) | (10,181.00) | (9,962.00) |
| 12 Paid-up Share Capital | 11,889.34 | 11,889.34 | 11,889.34 | 11,889.34 | 11,889.34 |
| 13 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| 14 Earnings Per Share (of Rs / Share)(not annualised) | | | | | |
| (a) Basic (Rs.) | (2.09) | (2.14) | (1.82) | (8.56) | (8.38) |
| (b) Diluted (Rs.) | (2.06) | (2.11) | (1.80) | (8.45) | (8.27) |
| 15 Particulars of Shareholding | | | | | |
| Public Shareholding | | | | | |
| (a) No. of Shares (Rs 10/- Each) | 41,922,338.00 | 41,922,338.00 | 41,922,338.00 | 41,922,338.00 | 41,922,338.00 |
| (b) Percentage of shareholding | 35.26 | 35.26 | 35.26 | 35.26 | 35.26 |
| Promoters and promoters' group | | | | | |
| Shareholding | | | | | |
| a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of Shares | | | | | |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | - | - | - | - | - |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) Non-encumbered - Number of Shares | 76,971,094.00 | 76,971,094.00 | 76,971,094.00 | 76,971,094.00 | 76,971,094.00 |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | 64.74 | 64.74 | 64.74 | 64.74 | 64.74 |
| Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | 64.74 | 64.74 | 64.74 | 64.74 | 64.74 |

QUARTERLY REPORTING (PROVISIONAL) OF SEGMENT WISE REVENUE

RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF LISTING AGREEMENT

(Rs. in Lakh)

| Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | | PERIOD ENDED | |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | 31.03.2021 (Un Audited) | 31.12.2020 (Un Audited) | 31.03.2020 (Un Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Un Audited) | 31.03.2020 (Un Audited) |
| 1 Segment Revenue | | | | | |
| a. Paper | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| b. Sugar | - | - | - | - | - |
| Less: Inter Segment Revenue | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| Subtotal | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| Less : Inter Segment Revenue | - | - | - | - | - |
| Net Sales /Income from Operation | 349.00 | 178.00 | 671.00 | 880.00 | 1,754.00 |
| 2 Segment Results (Profit(+)/ Loss(-) Before Interest & Tax) | | | | | |
| a. Paper | (401.44) | (478.17) | (78.00) | (1,862.14) | (1,535.00) |
| b. Sugar | - | - | - | - | (97.00) |
| Less : i) Finance Cost | (401.44) | (478.17) | (78.00) | (1,862.14) | (1,632.00) |
| ii) Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocable income | 2,080.00 | 2,068.00 | 2,088.00 | 8,319.00 | 8,330.00 |
| Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax | (2,481.44) | (2,546.17) | (2,166.00) | (10,181.14) | (9,962.00) |
| 3 Segment Asset | | | | | |
| a. Paper | 51,473.14 | 27,704.07 | 40,333.99 | 51,473.14 | 40,333.99 |
| b. Sugar | 496.05 | 549.45 | 95.00 | 496.05 | 95.00 |
| 51,969.20 | 28,253.53 | 40,428.99 | 51,969.20 | 40,428.99 | |
| 4 Segment Liabilities | | | | | |
| a. Paper | 61,314.41 | 57,300.75 | 57,300.75 | 61,314.41 | 57,300.75 |
| b. Sugar | 5,732.15 | 5,763.68 | 189.00 | 5,732.15 | 189.00 |
| c. Other unallocated liability - | 98,116.61 | 81,094.65 | 81,094.65 | 98,116.61 | 81,094.65 |
| 165,163.18 | 144,159.09 | 138,584.40 | 165,163.18 | 138,584.40 | |

Notes:

- Management has identified two reportable business segments, namely :
- Paper - Comprising writing and printing paper and Newspaper
- Sugar - Sugar
- The Government of Karnataka has decided to lease out MPM mills operations to third party vide its Government order dtd. 04.01.2017 due to continuous losses and its operations have become unviable. The forest division will continue its operation under MPM Management Plan.
- During the quarter the GoK has infused Rs.150.65 crore for payment of OTS of 10% upfront amount to consortium of Banks(7.67). Payment for stamp duty registration charges for Forest land leased to MPM(73.93) and Payment of OTS for Consortium of Banks(69.05).
- The Statutory Auditors for 2014-15 have finalised the account with a qualification of "not ongoing concern", and have submitted their report dated 06.10.2021. The books of accounts of the company from the period of April 2015 to March 2021 is subject to finalization and Audit by Statutory Auditors and CAG.
- The Company has engaged the Services of M/s Infrastructure Development Corporation (Karnataka) Limited (IDeCK) Bengaluru, as Transaction Consultant for taking up the process of Leasing out the Operations of MPM to a private entity.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to facilitate comparison.
- The above financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee/ approved by Board in the meetings of 22.10.2021.
- In the preparation of the financial results, the accounting policies and practices followed by the Company in preparation of financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2015 have been followed without making any adjustments to the Balance Sheet and Statement of Profit & Loss on account of transition from the Indian GAAP to IND AS.
- The company has retained staff of Forest Division to keep continuity in plantation activities and arrange sale of captive plantations matured and fit for harvesting. At mill site and corporate office the minimum staff for mill maintenance and administration of the mill retained. The funds required for mill maintenance and administration are being infused by the Government periodically.
- As per the directions of GoK the Labour Department, Government of Karnataka based on the application filed for closure, the labour department has given consent vide GO No. KA.E.:226:IDG:2019 Dated 28.06.2019 for closure of mill operations. On this issue the labour union have gone to court challenging the labour department order on closure.
- During the Quarter ended 31.03.2021, company has renewed the forest lease and has incurred Rs.73.15 Crores towards registration of the lease. The cost of registration is capitalised and shown under Capital Forest Plantation Cost.
- During the Quarter the company wide board meeting dated 22.03.2021 has approved the OTS proposal i.e. 85% of the principal amount due to the bank and waiver of accrued interest. As on 31.03.2021, the OTS was pending approval by respective banks as at 31.03.2021.

for The Mysore Paper Mills Limited
Sd/-

K.B. SIVAKUMAR, IAS
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 22.10.2021.

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate Road #1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana,
040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QTR AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Rs. in Lacs except per equity share data

| Particulars | QTR ENDED | | HALF YEAR ENDED | |
|--|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2021 |
| | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 8550.94 | 20185.06 | 10019.14 | |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 852 | 2229.31 | 752.51 | |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 852 | 2229.31 | 752.51 | |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 22.28 | 536.48 | 66.51 | |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 22.66 | 535.19 | 63.03 | |
| 6 Equity Share Capital | 3900.02 | 3900.02 | 3272.07 | |
| 7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| i. Basic | | | | |

